AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE OFFICE OF THE STATE 2 

CONTROLLER FOR THE INFORMATION RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 3 
COMMISSION. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Office of the 6 

State Controller the sum of four hundred twenty-five thousand two hundred forty-two 7 
dollars ($425,242) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the sum of four hundred nine 8 
thousand one hundred sixty-nine dollars ($409,169) for the 1994-95 fiscal year for 9 
planning and technical staff for the Information Resource Management Commission 10 
(IRMC). 11 

Sec.